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FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE  

February 8, 2018 

 

State and Local Governments: Let’s Rebuild America 
Leaders across the country stand together to partner on reinvesting in nation’s infrastructure 

 

WASHINGTON – The leading organizations that represent state and local governments – The 

Council of State Governments, International City/County Management Association, National 

Association of Counties, National Conference of State Legislatures, National Governors 

Association, National League of Cities, U.S. Conference of Mayors, American Association of 

State Highway and Transportation Officials, Association of Metropolitan Planning 

Organizations, National Association of Development Organizations, National Association of 

County Engineers, National Association of Regional Councils and National Association of State 

Energy Officials – released the following statement on the forthcoming infrastructure debate in 

Washington, D.C.: 

 

“We welcome President Trump’s and Congress’ focus on infrastructure. A strong federal-

state-local partnership will be critical to delivering a bipartisan infrastructure package 

that invests in every community.  

 

“States and local governments know firsthand the needs of our communities and invest in 

infrastructure accordingly. This includes roads and bridges, airports, waterways and 

ports, transit, passenger rail, water and sewer systems, public facilities, energy, 

broadband and telecommunications networks.  

 

“Along with other priorities, we look forward to working together to secure the long-term 

solvency of the Highway Trust Fund. We welcome a renewed focus on streamlining the 

federal review process to help deliver urgently needed projects to build the America of 

the future. Additionally, we must find the correct balance between federal, state and local 

investments and private sector partnerships.   

 

“We stand ready to work with our federal partners to upgrade the nation’s infrastructure 

to meet the diverse, complex needs of our residents and ensure American 

competitiveness.” 
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About: 
 

The American Association of State Highway and Transportation Officials (AASHTO)  

Contact: Tony Dorsey, tdorsey@aashto.org, 202.624.3690 

https://www.transportation.org/ 
 

Association of Metropolitan Planning Organizations (AMPO)  

Contact: DeLania Hardy, dhardy@ampo.org, 202.624.3680 

http://www.ampo.org/ 
 

The Council of State Governments (CSG) 

Contact: press@csg.org, 859.244.8246 

http://www.csg.org/ 
 

International City/County Management Association (ICMA) 

Contact: Michele Frisby, mfrisby@icma.org, 202.962.3658 

https://icma.org/ 
 

National Association of Counties (NACo) 

Contact: Fred Wong, fwong@naco.org, 202.942.4271 

http://www.naco.org/ 
 

National Association of County Engineers (NACE) 

Contact: nace@naco.org, 202.393.5041 

http://www.countyengineers.org/  
 

National Association of Development Organizations (NADO) 

Contact: Joe McKinney, jmckinney@nado.org, 202.624.5947 

https://www.nado.org 
 

National Association of Regional Councils (NARC) 

Contact: Anna Rosenbaum, anna@narc.org, 202.618.6363 

http://narc.org/  
 

National Association of State Energy Officials (NASEO) 

Contact: Sandy Fazeli, sfazeli@naseo.org, 703-299-8800 x 117 

http://naseo.org/  
 

National Conference of State Legislatures (NCSL) 

Contact: Mick Bullock, mick.bullock@ncsl.org, 202.624.3557 
http://www.ncsl.org/  
 

National Governors Association (NGA) 

Contact: Elena Waskey, ewaskey@nga.org, 202.624.7787 

https://www.nga.org  
 

National League of Cities (NLC) 

Contact: Tom Martin, martin@nlc.org, 202.626.3186 

http://www.nlc.org/ 
 

U.S. Conference of Mayors (USCM) 

Contact: Sara Durr, sara@durrcommunications.com, 202.215.1811 

https://www.usmayors.org/  
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